Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department District Office District I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II TOOD River DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II TOOD River DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II TOOD River DD, Artesia, NM 88210 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Type of Well: OIL WELL GAS Lease No. Type of Well: OIL WELL D GAS WELL OTHER 2. Name of Operator Attention: Amoco Production Company Gail M. Jefferson 1 3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 4. Well Location Unit Letter H : 1650 Feet From The North Line and 1040 Feet From The East Lit Section 26 Township 29N Range 10W NMPM San Juan County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) THE PROPORABILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PLUG AND			State of New Mex	хісо	Form C-103
P.O. Box 2088 P.O. Box 2088 SITE TIME SITE TO DESCRIPTION SITE TYPE OF Lesse STATE FEE Source Rd., Astee, NM 8240 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. OTHER No. DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (GOING DEVICE OF INTERMITED TO TO: TOTHER DEAST Lie "AND TOTHER") (DO NOT USE "APPLICATION TO: TOTHER") (DO NOT USE "APPLICATION TO TO: TOTHER DEAST Lie "AND TOTHER") (DO NOT USE "APPLICATION TO TO: TOTHER DEAST Lie "AND TOTHER") (DO NOT USE "APPLICATION TO TO: TOTHER DEAST LIE "APPLICATION TO TOTHER DEAST LIE "APPLICATION TO TO: TOTHER DEAST LIE "APPLICATION TO TO TOTHER D		Energy, Mine	erals and Natural Re	sources Department	
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Santa Te, New Mexico 87504-2088 Santa Te, New Mexico 87504-2088 Sindicate Type of Lease STATE FIDE	DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	88240 OIL CO			WELL API NO.
STATE FEE SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS GO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" FORM COLD FROM	DISTRICT III Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT III				A
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPERS AS TO A DIFFERENT PROPERS					STATE FEE X
DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO BRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG FOR PENNIT" Type of Well: GRAM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.	1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, I	NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
Type of Well:	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM	M FOR PROPOSALS T NT RESERVOIR. USE	O DRILL OR TO DEEP	EN OR PLUG BACK TO A	
2. Name of Operator Amono Production Company 3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 (303) 830-6157 9. Pool name or Wildest LUC; P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 (303) 830-6157 9. Pool name or Wildest LUC; Recture Chil's Report Chil Repor					McDaniels Gas Com A
Amoco Production Company 3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 (303) 830-6157 9. Pool name or Wildcal LUC; 274/104/3 Recture Citifs FREM. Will Location Unit Letter H : 1650 Feet From The North Line and 1040 Feet From The East Line Section 25 Township 29N Range 10W NMPM San Juan County 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF IntENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Bradenhead Repair 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all persinent details, and give persinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed world) SEE RULE 1103. Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE STRAM. TITLE TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6		GAS X O			
4. Well Location Unit Letter H: 1650 Feet From The North Line and 1040 Feet From The East Line Section 26 Township 29N Range 10W NMFM San Juan County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		pany		M. Jefferson	8. Well No.
Unit Letter H : 1650 Feet From The North Line and 1040 Feet From The East Lit Section 26 Township 29N Range 10W NMPM San Juan County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: Bradenhead Repair 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Arnoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and helicf. SIGNATURE TITLE Sr. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE 05-28-1996 THEEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 THEEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 THEEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 THEEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6		r Colorado	80201	(303) 830-6157	
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Bradenhead Repair 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DECEMBER: MAY 2 9 1996 DIFFG 3 I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 THE STEAD OF STATE OF ST		: 1650 Feet Fre	om TheNorth	Line and1	040 Feet From The East Lie
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLUG AND ABANDON C	Section 2	.e. Townsh	ip 29N 1	Range 10W	NMPM San Juan County
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK		1	10. Elevation (Show whet	her DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING CEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Bradenhead Repair 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE HALL HALL HALL STATES TITLE TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHIONE NO. (303) 830-6 THE STATES TAND CEMENT JOB PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TERMINE ALL WALL STATES TO THE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TELEPHIONE NO. (303) 830-6 THE STATES THE ST	11. Ch	eck Appropriate	Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice, R	leport, or Other Data
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Bradenhead Repair 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all persinent details, and give persinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DEC NAMY 2 9 1996 OTHER: Bradenhead Repair OTHER: Bradenhead Repair If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DEC NAMY 2 9 1996 OTHER: Bradenhead Repair MAY 2 9 1996 OTHER: Bradenhead Repair OTHER	NOTICE	OF INTENTION	TO:	St	JBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Bradenhead Repair OTHER: Bradenhead	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	C PLUG AN	ID ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
OTHER:	TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE	PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DECENDOM DOWN MAY 2 9 1996 OIL CONO DOWN DISTO 3 I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE You have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. SIGNATURE You have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. SIGNATURE You have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. SIGNATURE You have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. SIGNATURE You have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. SIGNATURE You have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. TITLE START NAME OF A STA	PULL OR ALTER CASING			CASING TEST AND CE	EMENT JOB
Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DEC INDIAN MAY 2 9 1996 MAY 2 9 1996 DITUS THE ST. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE 05-28-1996 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6	OTHER:			OTHER:	Bradenhead Repair
Amoco Production Company has completed the Bradenhead Repair on this well per the attached If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DECENDED MAY 2 9 1996 OLL GONDO DUVO DUSTO 3 I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE LELL W. House Title Sr. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE 05-28-1996 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6		npleted Operations (Clea	rly state all pertinent det	ails, and give pertinent dates,	, including estimated date of starting any proposed
If you have any technical questions please contact Steve Webb at (303) 380-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns. DECEMPED MAY 2 9 1996 OIL GON. DIV. DISTO 3 I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Lie W.	•	umpany has complet	tad the Bradenhaad	Panair an this wall nos	the attached
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ST. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE DATE 05-28-1996 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6	Amoco i roddction co	imparty has complet	ted the bradefinead	nepali on this well per i	the attached
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ST. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE O5-28-1996 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6		ical questions pleas	e contact Steve We	bb at (303) 380-4206	or Gail Jefferson for any administrative
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE ST. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE 05-28-1996 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 (This space for State Use)					DECEIVED
SIGNATURE Will W. Jefferson TITLE Sr. Admin. Staff Asst. DATE 05-28-1996 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 (This space for State Use)					MAY 2 9 1996
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONE NO. (303) 830-6 (This space for State Use)					
(This space for State Use)	I hereby certify that the inform	mation above is true and	complete to the best of a		DIST. 3
	I hereby certify that the information of the signature of	mation above is true and	complete to the best of i		DIST. 3 Staff Asst. 05-28-1996
APPROVED BY Change Rollinson DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #2 MAY 29	SIGNATURE Skill	U. Jeffers	un		DIST. 3 Staff Asst. 05-28-1996
	SIGNATURE XELL C	U. Jeffers	un		DIST. 3 Staff Asst. 05-28-1996

McDaniels Gas Com A #1 - Bradenhead Repair - Subsequent May 28, 1996

MIRUSU 5/7/96. SICP 240#, SITP 200#, SIBH 45#. Blow down. NDWH and NUBOP.

Unseat hanger, TIH tag at 1505'. TOH w/production tubing and set RBP at 990'. Pressure test casing to 500# for 15 minutes. Held okay. NMOCD representative E. Cordoba present.

Perforated at 640'-641' w/2jspf, .340 inch diameter, total 2 shots fired.

CBL was run June 19, 1995 during recompletion. TOC was found at 650'. NMOCD rep E. Cordoba picked perf hole at 640'.

Squeezed from 12' to 640' with 200 sxs Class B cement. Average rate 3.0 bpm, maximum rate 3.0 bpm. Circulated approximately 10 bbls of good cmt to surface.

Drilled from 445' to 580' in soft cmt. Drilled after overnight shut-in from 580' to 645' w/cmt only slightly firmer. Pressure did hold to 500# following drill out.

Released and pulled RBP. Swabbed from 12'-990' for 2 hrs. Recovered 18 bbls water. Circ Sand off RBP at 990'.

Land production tbg at 1307'. Flowed well for 2 hrs on 16/64" choke. Recovered 3 bbls wtr, 10 mcf. FTP 125#, FCP 140#.

NDBOP, NUWH.

RDMOSU 5/13/96.